| - 11710NAIJASSESSATRITE CEPTIE | Charlest | .1 04 | 102000 | L'EL MAN | 1 | |
|--|--|--|--|--|--|--|
| Durta In: 08/1/20 20 19:30 | | 114/12/1 | 1000 | W) | Barra Lui | |
| Lathan Maria | 1 cop descapinos | 1 1 15 | ne silling sin | injered | Done ph | - |
| Val. 180 (PM () E) (E) | aya outliba. | | 1 | | | - |
| 200000000000000000000000000000000000000 | प्राप्तवार्षितामाव मातार | A ALL ADDRESS OF THE PARTY OF T | <u> </u> | | ,, | * |
| 10.35 | 1-Motor Claim V | - XI | | | <u></u> | |
| ()1) TIPA Reporting Only | 1-410104 1410 (141 | Ililos OD Iliss TP | (111) | | | 1Vis |
| 411 HILL | 1. Plioto Uplosoco |] | * 7 | 1 | | |
| TP Insuren | Ymmin min naille | | | | | -1 1-1 |
| 1 | Tyllrogist list, | , printer-commental- | | | - | muca |
| Distorous Michilino VAAIO II MICAIS / OMI (| ann/ | | >1402-140(| العظ | | |
| Orner Loyan (17 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / 10 / | Jobb C. I. | ' Ma(| Tell | | 1 | |
| which is the second of the property of the pro | 1001 (| | over Typol (| | , } | |
| Colfining by I | | palat, | •7711101 | harma deril gertagen | | |
| | OW) swale sept of | | 61 P121-79 Va | Pt 80-100 | <u>Y1)</u> | |
| Yeur of Registrations () | Yorronyl YEE (| () OHY | | | | |
| 1,0000 (\$ ' \$ 1,0000 (\$ ' \$ 1,000 (\$ ' \$ 1,000 (\$ ') 1,000 (\$ (\$ ') 1,000 (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ (\$ | 00 () / \$2,000 (|)) | | स्याप्टदर गाँध | A SILL | ent me an w |
| <u>经型型的原理系列从的系统等等次表现的对别代表等系统设计系统。</u> | | ((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((((| 41~ NO KY (ax b (| Lapanaria Alapanaria | مستنبه لتسائلين | |
| () Mulleyin Gilktoinish i Onatomaka julo | LWANOU ANERTA COLL | 0011001 00010 | 103 140 10101 m | 4 | | |
| Driverin()/"oved-in() i Travolor | |) / To | भागत ००। ८ | 1 7 | | |
| Drive-in()/"oved-in() i invoion | A LIA (VICA CIVILIA III A TA A TA A TA A TA A TA A TA A | מינים אינים | WALLER HALL | THE THE PARTY OF T | が記述を | y 1 1 |
| | ARIXANA ARIAN ARANGA ARIAN ARANGA ARIAN AR | CHAMINA | 131/14/25/15/18644 | the state of | <u> </u> | |
| | contrat ca (,) | - | 44 | 1 | | |
| 2) QO Ohook/Payl Rappair Inspection 3) Uplood Resurvey Photo (Reputer Oost> \$ | 1000 F | | 1 49 | 111 | | |
| of they lad M, building and an analysis of the last of | The state of the s | - Manuscan | 11 | **** | | |
| [11][11]] | בייייי נוויבומקטא איי וווויאישונאלווואל | AD ZIKORKO KOKOK | म् इत्सारक्यात्मा | TOTAL STREET | PARTIE OF | |
| | | HAD THE KUNDER | & BLANDING A RIPADINES | DAIRE LOVE | With the same of t | |
| - contraction of the party of t | | | | | | |
| ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** ** | | | | | | |
| 111 (11 11 | | | | | 1 1 | (|
| LANGE STEAMENTS TO THE PROPERTY OF THE PROPERT | CE COLL DOME DECIMAL PROPERTY | WILKELS AND THE | THE WASHINGTON | | | 1/2/1/1011 |
| NA2104355 "" | 1 | | 1000 10 15 (20) | AUTANTA | NT CHILD | - |
| | | 1) A) [] A) A) B G G M) | 0012) Idnullally | CHILL THO (# | 301 | |
| 1) Italian en la regrante antiqua para en en la linia la Cina Cina Cina Cina Cina Cina Cina Cin | TENSO CONTROLLED AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AND AN | 1) PT 1 POIL OF 1 | | | 1110 | |
| Cornaul No. | 1 1 | TOTELY DITTET | THE CHILD ON A LOW | राटी विशेष राज्य | 771 | ۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰۰ |
| Durnaged Portion | | MILE MILLERY | * I AM | | 3160 | |
| (NILLIARON LAIRAIN) | | This or years | म्हार्यात व्यापाप क्रिया इकापाव्याप | | | |
| OC Checked by (Bugn-Kn-Churyo) 1. | , , , | 1411 CONTROL | YOUT TOT Allowin | NA. | 1151 1151 | , |
| As As an arms arms and a second a second and | THE VERNE TO SEA HE WITH | TIVILIALING | Dill luthing of Du | (3.1121) | 101 111 | |
| | 7.2的抗災所加級 | | ollis SALALINGULUM SALALINGU | TOTO | 事 | 1 |
| Zal-Lit | 1 | प्राचित्रामित | 0011 | मा किस्से होती के किस्से मा | | TEARCHT. |
| THE PARTY OF THE P | | lindles galia | | pri planti | / Prints | ~ |
| () () () () () () () () () () | 1 11 | 1 | , | | | |
| | " | 2411 | | • | | |
| 8 | | | | | | |



SINGAPORE ACCIDENT STATEMENT

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- Please report <u>correctly</u> the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or witholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.

 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.

 6. This report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will, for a fee, be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.

ACCIDENT STATEMENT

Date of Submission 08/11/2021 19:32 (SGT) Date of Accident 06/11/2021 16:35 (SGT) Exact Location of Accident CTE, Singapore Additional Location Information TOWARDS SLE BEFORE BAHAGIA EXIT Country/State of Loss Singapore

DETAILS OF OWN VEHICLE

Vehicle Registration Number SMQ5345D

INSURED/POLICYHOLDER

Is company? Name Of Registered Owner TEO HANG KEONG (ZHANG HANGQIANG) NRIC No SXXXX087I Email Address sipac6565@gmail.com Mobile Phone No (Phone) +65-93884844 Alternative Phone No +65-93884844

VEHICLE PARTICULARS

Manufacturer Toyota Model Noah Variant Exact purpose for which vehicle was being used at time of accident Employment Are you claiming under your own insurance policy for repair to your vehicle? No - Claiming third party Vehicle Category Commercial vehicle Transmission Auto CC 1797

INSURANCE COMPANY

Name of Insurance Company China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. Type of Coverage Comprehensive Fleet Policy Policy Number DMHCSNW00006732000 Cover Note Number

DRIVER

Name of Driver TEO HANG KEONG (ZHANG HANGQIANG) NRIC No SXXXX087I

| Date Of Birth | 26/07/1965 |
|--|-------------------------------------|
| Occupation | Outdoor |
| Date Of Driving Pass | 25/03/1986 |
| - Driving experience | 35 YEARS AND 8 MONTHS |
| Gender | Male |
| Mobile Number | (Phone) +65-93884844 |
| Alt. Phone Number | +65-93884844 |
| Email Address | sipac6565@gmail.com |
| Address | BLK 178C RIVERVALE CRESCENT #02-415 |
| Address complement | · |
| Postcode | 543178 |
| Is the driver the policyholder? | Yes |
| If No, Relationship of the Driver with the Insured | €n |
| Does Driver Own Other Vehicles? | No |
| Vehicle Registration Number of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | |
| | - |
| Insurance Company of Other Vehicle Owned by Driver | - |
| | |
| GENERAL INFORMATION OF THE ACCIDENT | |
| | |
| Type of Accident | Collision - Head to Rear |
| Weather Conditions | AFTER RAIN |
| Road Surface | Wet |
| | |
| OTHER INFORMATION | |
| | |
| M | No |
| Was any foreign vehicle involved in the accident? Number of vehicles involved in the accident | 2 |
| | No |
| Was anybody injured in the Accident? Was any injured conveyed to hospital by ambulance? | - |
| Was any other vehicle or property damaged? | Yes |
| Number of Passengers (Including Driver) | 2 |
| Has the driver been approached by unknown person(s) | 2 |
| soliciting/offering accident claims assistance? | No |
| conording/orioring decident claims | |
| PASSENGER 1 | |
| Name | HAZEL |
| Gender | Female |
| | |
| DETAILS OF POLICE ACTION | |
| | |
| Was the accident reported to the police? | No |
| Was notice of intended Prosecution given? | No |
| If yes, against whom? | |
| ii yes, against whom: | |
| | |
| CIRCUMSTANCES OF ACCIDENT | |
| and the forest supplied the supplied to the su | |
| PLEASE REFER TO SKETCH PLAN | |
| | |
| ATTACHMENT(S) | |
| | |
| Are accident photos available for attachment? | Yes |
| Was there any video captured by Car Camera? | |
| Was there any audio recorded? | |
| | |
| DETAILS OF OTH | ER VEHICLE PROPERTY 1 |
| | |
| Vahiala Designation Number | YQ8226C |
| Vehicle Registration Number Vehicle Manufacturer | - I QUELUU |
| Vehicle Manufacturer Vehicle Model | |
| Vehicle Wodel Vehicle Variant | _ |
| Vehicle Colour | |

Commercial vehicle

Vehicle Colour Vehicle Category

| Name of Driver | |
|---|---|
| Contact Number | - |
| Address | |
| Address complement | - |
| Postcode | - |
| Insurance Company Name | - |
| Nature Of Damage | - |
| Details of property damaged in accident | - |
| No. Of Passenger (Including Driver) | - |
| 2 decenger (moldaling briver) | - |

IMPORTANT NOTICE

- 1. Please report correctly the details of the accident to speed up the claims process.
- 2. This Form must be completed by the Policyholder and/or the Authorised Driver.
- 3. Information provided must be as truthful and accurate as possible. Any wilful misrepresentation or withholding of material facts may allow insurance companies to repudiate policy liability.
- 4. The issue and acceptance of this Form by insurance companies is not an admission of policy liability on the part of the insurance companies.
- 5. Any false reporting may be referred to the Police for investigation.
- 6. The report will be forwarded by the insurers of the GIA Records Management Centre established by the General Insurance Association of Singapore (GIA) for archiving and that copies of this report will for a fee be made available upon application by interested parties.
- 7. By the lodgement of this report to the insurers, you hereby consent to the archiving of this report at the centre and to copies of the report being made available aforesaid.
- 8. Consent under the Personal Data Protection Act (PDPA)

I understand, acknowledge, agree and consent that:

(a) My insurer, my workshop and the General Insurance Association of Singapore ("GIA") may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my personal data/personal information set out in this [form] and any other personal information provided by me or possessed by my insurer (collectively the "Personal Information") and disclose and transfer such Personal Information to all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident (all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident shall be collectively referred to as the "Insurers"), the Insurers' lawyers/law firms, the Monetary Authority of Singapore and any relevant government agency/authority (such as the police), for the purpose(s) of :

ocessing, handling and/or dealing with my claims including the settlement of the claims and any necessary investigations relating to

- (ii) investigating the accident and/or my claims;
- (iii) carrying out and/or dealing with my instructions or responding to any enquiries by me;
- (iv) administering my claims (including the mailing of correspondence, statements, invoices, reports or notices to me, which could involve disclosure of certain personal data about me to bring about delivery of the same as well as on the external cover of envelopes/mail
- (v) complying with applicable law in administering, processing, handling and/or dealing with my claims. (collectively the "Purposes")
- (b) all insurer(s) who have insured vehicle(s) involved in this accident and the Insurers' law yers/law firms, may/are permitted to collect, use, disclose and/or process my Personal Information for one or more of the above Purposes; and
- (c) my Personal Information may/can be disclosed by any of the Insurers and/or GIA to their third party service providers or agents (including their lawyers/law firms), which may be sited outside of Singapore, for one or more of the above Purposes.

F holder's Signature / Date &

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date

Witnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Sketch Plan

CIR WULDEDS SUR BAFFORK BAHAGIA EXIT

A = SMQ 5345D B = YQ 8226C

| Describe Circumstances of the Accident | |
|--|-------|
| · On the charal later | |
| On the Stated date and time, I vehicle A (SMQ 5 | 345D) |
| | |
| was driving straight along the stated venue. As the from | ont |
| | |
| vehicle slow down I followed suit. Suddenly I fe | 1+ |
| | |
| a strong impact and then I realised vehicle B | |
| | |
| (40 8226 c) had hit onto my vehicle rear portio | 1 |
| 9 10110 | 110 |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |
| | |

Declaration

I/We declare the foregoing particulars are true in every respect.

Policyholder's Signature / Date & Time

Driver's Signature (If driver is not the policyholder) / Date & Time

Mitnessed by Reporting Centre

Personnel

Email: sm@idac.com.sg Tel no: 6555 6888 *If no proper documents are produced, IDAC shall not file the report. Information will be discarded after one week. Date of Accident: 6 / 10 /2021 (dd/mm/yy) Time of Accident: 16 : -35 (24-HR-FORMAT) Vehicle No.: SMQ 5345D Vehicle Make & Model / Engine (cc): Toyota Noah Private Hire: (Y/N) Exact location of Accident: CTE towards SLE before Bahagia exit Policyholder's Name / IC No.: Teo Hang Keong ROC/UEN (Company)____ Driver's Name/ICNO .: Teo Hang Keong S1731087I (As Above) Driver's Contact No.: 9388 4844 Company Contact No / Owner Contact No: Driver's Address: BIK 178c Rivervale Crescent # 02-415 S(543178) Owner Email address: Sipac 6565 @ gmail. com Insurance Company: CHINA TAIPING. Driver Email address: Relationship between Owner & Driver: (Please CIRCLE one only) Owner) Spouse / Children / Friend / Parents / Sibling / Relative / Employee / Hirer or Others specify: What do you wish to claim? (Please TICK one only) Own Insurance / Other Vehicle (The one you want to claim against) / Reporting (For Record Purpose) Exact purpose for which the vehicle Occupation (nature of job) Indoor/ Outdoor Was being used at time of accident? *No. of Passengers (Including Driver): 2 Private use / Work purpose Gender: Male / Female x() *Passenger Name: Hazel Gender: Male / Female x() *Passenger Name: _____ Weather condition & Road conditions? (On the day of accident) Clear & Dry / Raining & Wet / After-Rain & Wet / Drizzling & Wet / Others: Was there any video captured by your Car Camera? Yes / No Remarks: Any Injuries: Yes / No (If YES) Injured Person' Name: mjuries Sustain: _____ Injured Person in Which Vehicle: _____ Police Report filed: Yes / No (If YES) Which Police Station: The Other Party(s) Details: 1. Driver's Name / IC No: Yehicle No: YQ 8 226 C Driver's Contact No: Insurance Company: Driver's Contact No: _______Insurance Company : ____ *Independent Witness (If Any): ______ Contact No: _____ Preferred Workshop Name: ______ Contact No: _____





Motor Hire Car

MZ406L/B

SN

AN0450A

CERTIFICATE OF INSURANCE stor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Rules, 1960 Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia) Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks) Rules, 1959 (Malaysia)

Cov. Type:C

CERTIFICATE No.

DMHCSNW00006732000

Engine No.: 2ZR0D75731 Cha. No.: ZWR800389961

1. Index Mark and Registration

SMQ5345D

Number of Vehicle

AUTOSAFE

Name of Policy Holder

TEO HANG KEONG

Effective date of the Commencement of Insurance for the purposes of the Regulations, Ordinance or Enactment

22/11/2020

Excess Sect 1.

\$\$1,250.00

Excess Sect. I (Outside Singapore)

\$\$2,500,00

Date of Expiry of Insurance

21/11/2021

Excess Sect. II

Excess Sect.II (Outside Singapore).

\$\$1,250.00

EX ON WINDSCREEN .

\$\$2,500.00

\$\$100.00

5. Persons or Classes of Persons entitled to drive

As per Named Driver(s) stated below.

Provided that the person driving is permitted in accordance with the licensing or other laws or regulations to drive the Motor Vehicle or has been so permitted and is not disqualified by order of a Court of Law or by reason of any enactment or regulation in that behalf from driving the Motor Vehicle.

TEO HANG KEONG

6. Limitations as to use:

(1) Use for the carriage of passengers or goods in connection with the Policyholder's business.

(2) Use for social domestic pleasure purposes and business purposes of any person to whom the vehicle is hired.

The Policy does not cover

Use for racing, pace-making, reliability trial or speed-testing.
 Use whilst drawing a trailer except the towing (other than for reward) of any one disabled mechanically propelled vehicle.

HIRE PURCHASE CO.: GLOBAL MOTOR PTE LTD

* Limitations rendered inoperative by Section 8 of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Section 95 of the Road Transport Act 1987 (Malaysia), are not to be included under these headings.

I/We hereby Certify that the policy to which this Certificate relates is issued in accordance with the provisions of the Motor Vehicles (Third-Party Risks and Compensation) Act (Chapter 189) and Part IV of the Road Transport Act, 1987 (Malaysia).

Please see reverse

For CHINA TAIPING INSURANCE (SINGAPORE) PTE. LTD.

Issued By: INXPIRE N SOLUTIONS Authorised Officer

Authorised Signatory

China Taiping Insurance (Singapore) Pte. Ltd. (Co. Reg. No. 200208384E) ★3 Anson Road #16-00 Springleaf Tower Singapore 079909

Q63896111

6222 1033

www.sg.cntaiping.com